

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 84-41 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the duly constituted Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as adopted by the General Body and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health and economic development of its members, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has determined that the establishment and operation of an Tribal Employment Rights Office would make a significant contribution to the related problems of high unemployment and low income, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe does not have the funds with which to establish such an office at the present time, and

WHEREAS, funding for the establishment of a Tribal Employment Rights Office is available from the Administration for Native Americans,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby approve of the submission of this grant application to ANA, and urges that it be funded, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby designate the Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, and Tribal Manager as the Official Tribal Representative for this grant, with full authority to negotiate and execute all grant documents and any amendments thereto,

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that these authorities shall be for the duration of the grant.

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 84-4/ page 2

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that this Resolution, Number 84-41, was duly considered at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 28th day of June, 1984, at which time a quorum was present, and approved by a vote of _____ for, ____ against, with __absentions.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

David E. Lopeman, Secretary

Evelyn Allen, Vice-Chairperson